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Storage Area Network (SAN Storage)
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Array
- Access Type Block
- Form Factor 2U rack mount “Umﬂmmﬂ"i’mi’mv;gﬂ 19 ‘53
- Storage Controller MSA 2060 16Gb Fibre Channel SFF
- Number of controllers per array 2
- Number of host ports per array 8
Cache, per array
- Max Read cache per array 8TB
- Data cache + system memory per array 24GB
- RAID Levels supported RAID 0,1, 5, 6, 10, MSA-DP+
Enclosures

Maximum number of drives per drive enclosure24 SFF or 12 LFF
Drive Capacities
- SFF SSDs 960GB SAS 12G Read Intensive SFF (2.5in)
- Number of Drives 16
SFP+ Module
MSA 16Gb Short Wave Fibre Channel SFP+ 4-pack Transceiver
Adapter and Cable
- 16 Gb Dual Port Fibre Channel Host Bus Adapter
- Premier Flex LC/LC Multi-mode OM4 2 Fiber 5m Cable 4
O/S Support
- Microsoft Windows Server 2022 Standard
- Microsoft Windows Server 2019 Standard
- Microsoft Windows Server 2016 Standard
Warranty
- 3 Years Parts, 3 Years Labor and 3 Years On-Site Support, 24x7, 4 hours Response
- 5 Years Parts, 5 Years Labor and 5 Years On-Site Support, 24x7, 4 hours Response
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- lFunmsndenyssmanadeniinisiinda SAN Storage wiaxgunsallug Rack favnsaiv
favun uazideusielildauldtuiaies Database Server (DL 580Gen10 / Windows Server 2019
Standard) wag File Server (DL380 Gen10 / Windows Server 2016 Standard)
- flésumsdndenyszmanmdesinsinsagunsal 16 Gb Dual Port Fibre Channel Host Bus
Adapter VLRS84 Database Server (DL 580Gen10 / Windows Server 2019 Standard) uag
File Server (DL380 Gen10 / Windows Server 2016 Standard) 1agl% Premier Flex LC/LC Multi-
mode OM4 2 Fiber 5m Cable (Heusieis 2 port



